
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021493-2022 

Tender

Supported Living Services at 3 properties in Bromley

London Borough of Bromley

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021493
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035926  
Published 5 August 2022, 8:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Email

procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021493-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021493-2022
mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=a73620fd-0314-ed11-8117-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=a73620fd-0314-ed11-8117-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=a73620fd-0314-ed11-8117-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=a73620fd-0314-ed11-8117-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=a73620fd-0314-ed11-8117-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=a73620fd-0314-ed11-8117-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Living Services at 3 properties in Bromley

Reference number

DN626403

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender opportunity is for provision of Supported Living services for people with
Learning Disabilities within three (3) existing supported living Schemes situated within the
London Borough of Bromley. The Council is seeking bids from Tenderers who are suitably
qualified and experienced in providing Supported Living services and have the capacity to
manage the Services as set out in these Tender Documents. The Council is seeking one
provider for all three existing schemes and is not looking to split the three schemes into
separate tenders.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI61 - Bromley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Bromley (the Council) is inviting tenders for the provision of
managed Supporting Living Services., within 3 existing properties in Bromley.



Page 4 to 7

All applications must be made through the London Tenders portal only and not to the
contact details contained within this notice.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,184,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

6 March 2023

End date

5 March 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

There is an option to extend at the Councils discretion for 4 years, commencing
06/03/2027 till 05/03/2031



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Evaluation of the tender will be based on the CIPFA evaluation model and in full
compliance with the Public Contract Regulations 2015, the Council's Contract Procedure
Rules and the stated criteria.

Evaluation of the criteria for quality issues etc., will also include the operation of minimum
score thresholds. If a proposal receives a score below the required threshold the bid may
not be considered further. The minimum acceptable score is a requirement to obtain at
least half of the available points in any particular area. An indicative use of this model can
be downloaded from the Council's website.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-24T16:46:26+0000
	TCPDF




